4040
Remote Sensor System
Switch Signal signal
Remote Sensor System DC 3-wire Detector / Terminal unit type
8 signal transmission
Transmitter ／ Remote terminal
Type
Code

Y
  Installation notes
Type Code A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
RSH8T-030-PU-CP_ _
30 30 160
RSH8E-030 □ -PU-_ _
Surrounding metal Parallel installation
C
A
B
Transmitting head Output sensor
Wiring C025/P.119
Operating
distance
2...8mm
RSH8T-30
RSH8E-30
RS8TA-222
RS8T-222
Power supply
& PLC
・・16 ・・
Transmitting
head
Output
sensor
Detector
Remote
Terminal
＜ Transmitter ＞
DC 3-wire
Anti-weld slag
Type Code
NPN RSH8E-TF030N-PU-02
PNP RSH8E-TF030P-PU-02
Material Housing:Fluorinated resin coated/Active face:Fluorinated resin
Anti-weld slag
Type Code
connect
to Remote
Terminal
RSH8T-TF030-PU-CP1.0
Material Housing:Fluorinated resin coated/Active face:Fluorinated resin
Output sensor
Type
Code
NPN RSH8E-030N-PU-02
PNP RSH8E-030P-PU-02
Operational voltage 24V DC ± 10％ (incl. ripple)
Current consumption ≤ 500mA
No. of output signal 8 +1 (InZone)
Load current max.50mA per output
Frequency of operation 20Hz
LED InZone
Operating temperature 0...+50℃
Protection class IP67
Cable PUR/ Ø7.7、2x0.5mm2+9x0.18mm2
Material Housing Nickel plated brass
Active face Nylon 12
Weight Body 160 g + Cable 75 g ｘ 2 ｍ
Transmitter ／ Transmitting head
Type
Code
　conect to
Remote Terminal RSH8T-030-PU-CP1.0
Drive voltage 22V ± 1.5V DC
Drive current 120mA
Remote terminal RS8TA-222_-S04、RS8T-222_-S04
Operating distance 2...8mm